the event that none of the above-mentioned auditors are able to perform their duties, to perform the work in replacement of the said unavailable 

auditors. 

3) The fixing of the remuneration for the auditing service rendered for the year 2025 at the amount not exceeding THB 

2,260,000 (two million two hundred and sixty thousand baht), excluding out-of-pocket expenses. 

The details of the auditors, the auditors' remunerations, and other fees appeared in the Attachment 4. 

This agenda item is pursuant to Section 120 of the PLC Act, and Article 43 of the Company’s Articles of Association, which stipulated that the